

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY
Address: 2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD
Inspection Date: June 3, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|-------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|-------|
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 1-PERMANENT | 117 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 1-PERMANENT | 113 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 1-PERMANENT | 125 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 2-PERMANENT | 206 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 2-PERMANENT | 207 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 2-PERMANENT | 203 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 2-PERMANENT | 222 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 2-PERMANENT | 227 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 405 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 411 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|--|-------------|-----|--------------|---|--|
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 419 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 4-PERMANENT | 421 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 429 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 427 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 428 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 4-PERMANENT | 431 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 4-PERMANENT | 433 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | 2nd means of egress exit sign not posted |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 511 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 503 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 504 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 505 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0201 | INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH | 5-PERMANENT | 508 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 519 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 520 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 527 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 5-PERMANENT | 529 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0210 | EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED | 5-PERMANENT | 533 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 623 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 622 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 621 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 6-PERMANENT | 620 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|---|--------------------------------|-----|--------------|---|-----|
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 601 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 614 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 613 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 612 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 606 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 605 | June 3, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0106 | ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS | 6-PERMANENT | 604 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 6-PERMANENT | 609 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 6-PERMANENT | 603 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0201 | INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 702 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 702 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 703 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 708 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 709 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 710 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 713 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 714 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 801 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 803 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0801 | INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 805 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|---|--------------------------------|-----|--------------|---|-----|
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 812 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 908 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 902 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY
Address: 6345 STATE ROAD 218
Inspection Date: May 4, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|-------------------------------------|
| N/A | NVO | No violations noted this date | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 1 | June 15, 2009 | 0 | NO VIOLATIONS SCHOOL WAS NEAT CLEAN |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Karen Golish
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - COPPERGATE ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: COPPERGATE ELEMENTARY
 Address: 2250 COUNTY ROAD 209 NORTH
 Inspection Date: April 27, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|-----------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|---|
| N/A | 0506 | EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION | 1-PERMANENT | 156 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0501 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION | 1-PERMANENT | 221 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0100 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 1-PERMANENT | 232 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | No fish number posted |
| N/A | 0209 | RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | There are doors all threw out the school that have rated doors but non rated fram and vise versa. |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 1-PERMANENT | 330 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | brown cord |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 1-PERMANENT | 343 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Orange cord |
| N/A | 0304 | PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE | 1-PERMANENT | 349 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Large hole in fire rated wall |
| N/A | 0807 | MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE | 1-PERMANENT | 201 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Light switch |
| N/A | 0802 | CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED | 1-PERMANENT | 242 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Panel box HALS and HAEQ area not marked properly. |
| N/A | 0206 | EMERG GENERATOR NOT TESTED/MAINTAINED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 00 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Last time checked and ran was December 2008 |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - COPPERGATE ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|--|--------------------------------|-------------|----------------|---|---|
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 1-PERMANENT | 21 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0802 | CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED | 1-PERMANENT | 439 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Lable panals |
| N/A | 0514 | STANDPIPE SYSTEM INOPERABE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | outdiderear | April 27, 2009 | 0 | The STANDPIPE system for the portables has a automatic sprinkler FDC on both ends. |
| N/A | 0514 | STANDPIPE SYSTEM INOPERABE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 00 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Place sign on FDC stating that it is a standpipe. |
| N/A | 1300 | OUTSIDE STRUCTURE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 00 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Install Knox Box for door key per county ordinance |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Stephen Arzie
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY
 Address: 2634 STATE ROAD 220
 Inspection Date: May 11, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|----------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|--|
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 4-PERMANENT | 124 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Emerg. light out in library. |
| N/A | 0301 | UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING | 4-PERMANENT | 121 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Ceiling tiles missing and possible water leak noted around roof hatch. |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 7-PERMANENT | 702 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | No evacuation plan posted. |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 8-PERMANENT | 801 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | No evacuation plan posted. |
| N/A | 0501 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION | 8-PERMANENT | 806 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Extinguisher out of date. |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 96-RELOCATABLE | 888 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | Emerg sign and lights not properly mounted. Hanging from wires only. |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | 889 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | Rear exit not labled. |
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 92-RELOCATABLE | 899 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | 921 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Rear exit not labled. |
| N/A | 0801 | INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL | 92-RELOCATABLE | 921 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Electric panel obstructed by boxes. |
| N/A | 0499 | FIRE ALARM OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | 921 | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Pullstation obstructed by same boxes obstructing the electric panel. |
| N/A | 0399 | PROTECTION OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | 921 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | Excessive amount of class A material (papers) on all four walls. |
| N/A | 1205 | FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED | 92-RELOCATABLE | 923 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|--|--------------------------------|-----------|---------------|---|---|
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 92-RELOCATABLE | 874 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | 838 | June 11, 2009 | 0 | Rear exit not labled. |
| N/A | 0399 | PROTECTION OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | MaintShed | June 11, 2009 | 0 | Improper storage of flammable liquids. |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 92-RELOCATABLE | MaintShed | June 11, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 1399 | OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | Outside | June 11, 2009 | 1 | Main OS&Y out front of building 4 has no inspection tags. |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Jason Boree

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY
Address: 4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE
Inspection Date: May 28, 2009
Note: Overall clean school. Romm 778 no emergency lite, room 828 no emergency lite, room 802 no emergency lite. All Fire drills and alarm testing paper work on file. No knox box

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|-----------------|--------------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|----------------------------|
| N/A | 0010 | IMMINENT HAZARD | 91-RELOCATABLE | 778 | June 5, 2009 | 0 | no emergency lites working |
| N/A | 0010 | IMMINENT HAZARD | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 828 | June 5, 2009 | 0 | no working emergency lites |
| N/A | 0010 | IMMINENT HAZARD | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 802 | June 5, 2009 | 0 | no working emergency lites |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: randy brunson
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY
 Address: 1643 MILLER STREET
 Inspection Date: March 17, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------|-------------------------------|
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 1-PERMANENT | MediaCenter | March 17, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 1-PERMANENT | 118 | March 17, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 6-PERMANENT | 602 | March 17, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 9-PERMANENT | 2 | March 17, 2009 | 0 | emergency window exit blocked |
| N/A | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 9-PERMANENT | 4 | March 17, 2009 | 0 | emergency window exit blocked |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 90-RELOCATABLE | 520A | March 17, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or
 Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Danny Yeager

Additional inspector:



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY
 Address: 2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD
 Inspection Date: April 30, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|-----------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|---|
| N/A | 1300 | OUTSIDE STRUCTURE | 1-PERMANENT | 00 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Install Knox Box for door key as required by county ordinance. |
| N/A | 0899 | UTILITIES OTHER | 2-PERMANENT | 211 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Electrical cord to fan is running threwh ceiling tile |
| N/A | 0805 | GFCI'S NOT INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS | 2-PERMANENT | 211 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | No GFI for fan |
| N/A | 0202 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE | 2-PERMANENT | 225 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0600 | SPECIAL PROVISIONS | 4-PERMANENT | 401 | April 30, 2009 | 1 | Instll flamable locker |
| N/A | 1399 | OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 00 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Fuel tank placard for generator fuel. |
| N/A | 0807 | MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE | 2-PERMANENT | 225 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Ice machine |
| N/A | 1308 | BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE | 2-PERMANENT | 206 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | No fish number posted |
| N/A | 0809 | OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX | 1-PERMANENT | 128 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 1-PERMANENT | 138 | April 30, 2009 | 1 | N/A |
| N/A | 0101 | CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY OR SUB-CLASS | 1-PERMANENT | 132 | April 30, 2009 | 2 | This room is now two rooms. The smoke detector is missing in one. This room has no fish number. |
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 1-PERMANENT | 134 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|---|----------------|------|----------------|---|---|
| N/A | 1205 | FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED | 1-PERMANENT | 134 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 1-PERMANENT | 106 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0805 | GFCI'S NOT INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS | 1-PERMANENT | 106 | April 30, 2009 | 1 | N/A |
| N/A | 1205 | FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED | 1-PERMANENT | 125 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 1-PERMANENT | 116 | April 30, 2009 | 1 | multi plug adapter |
| N/A | 0807 | MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE | 1-PERMANENT | 114 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 5-PERMANENT | 522 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Surge to surge |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 5-PERMANENT | 529 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 6-PERMANENT | 601 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 6-PERMANENT | 607 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 6-PERMANENT | 608 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Mounting bracket broken |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 6-PERMANENT | 614 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 6-PERMANENT | 614 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Mounting bracket broken |
| N/A | 0501 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION | 7-PERMANENT | hall | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Cabinet for extinguisher is broken |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 7-PERMANENT | 716 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 1202 | DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS | 6-PERMANENT | 623 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Large hanging paper display across hall between 623 and 629 |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 1-PERMANENT | 131 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0408 | MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE | 90-RELOCATABLE | 10 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Pull station broken |
| N/A | 1205 | FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED | 90-RELOCATABLE | 16 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | |
|-----|------|---|--------------------|----------------|---|-------------------------------|
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 90-RELOCATABLE 16 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 90-RELOCATABLE 48 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0408 | MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE | 90-RELOCATABLE 48 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Pull station broken |
| N/A | 0408 | MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE | 90-RELOCATABLE 46 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 90-RELOCATABLE 40 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 90-RELOCATABLE 84 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0210 | EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED | 90-RELOCATABLE 82 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | U table |
| N/A | 0501 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION | 90-RELOCATABLE 9A | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Retainer seal missing for pin |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 90-RELOCATABLE 11 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0408 | MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE | 90-RELOCATABLE 75 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Missing glass bar |
| N/A | 0408 | MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE | 90-RELOCATABLE 77 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Missing glass bar |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 90-RELOCATABLE 95 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Orange cord |
| N/A | 0210 | EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED | 90-RELOCATABLE 91 | April 30, 2009 | 0 | Rear exit blocked |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 90-RELOCATABLE 79A | April 30, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

Statements acknowledged

| | |
|---|-----|
| I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. | No |
| I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. | Yes |
| I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. | Yes |
| Or | |
| Acknowledgement N/A. | No |

Primary Inspector: Stephen Arzie
 Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY
Address: 2752 MOODY ROAD
Inspection Date: May 29, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|----------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|----------------|
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 1-PERMANENT | 108 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0808 | IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS | 8-PERMANENT | 815 | June 4, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0501 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION | 8-PERMANENT | 813 | June 29, 2009 | 1 | N/A |
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 92-RELOCATABLE | 25 | June 29, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPE/EXTEN CORDS | 92-RELOCATABLE | 24 | June 29, 2009 | 0 | fixed on site. |
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 92-RELOCATABLE | 51B | June 29, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 92-RELOCATABLE | 14 | June 29, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Jason Boree

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY
 Address: 3958 MAIN STREET
 Inspection Date: May 21, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|---|----------------|----------|-----------------------------|-------|---|
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 23 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0407 | FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION | 7-PERMANENT | 55 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0499 | FIRE ALARM OTHER | 7-PERMANENT | 55 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | Fire Alarm shall be monitored |
| N/A | 0199 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 7-PERMANENT | Exterior | May 21, 2009 | 0 | Install Knox box exterior of building to allow access to Fire Alarm |
| N/A | 0304 | PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE | 7-PERMANENT | 69 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | Repair with approved materials opening in fire wall |
| N/A | 0203 | EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE | 7-PERMANENT | 48A | May 21, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 55 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 57 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 56 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 65 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 64 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | |
|-----|------|---|---------------------|--------------|---|---|
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE 69 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0411 | HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE | 92-RELOCATABLE 706A | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No visual signal in student occupied space |
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 92-RELOCATABLE 35 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE 29B | May 21, 2009 | 0 | No smoke in student occupied space |
| N/A | UNK | UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION | 92-RELOCATABLE 29 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | Fire Hydrant has been struck. Leaning to the side. Repair, straighten and test for proper operations. |
| N/A | UNK | UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION | 92-RELOCATABLE 36 | May 21, 2009 | 0 | Fire Lane to Fire Hydrant not marker and blocked by cars. |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Silver Ware

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY
Address: 2398 MOODY ROAD
Inspection Date: May 22, 2009
Note: bldg inspected by julie lucas

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|-------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|--|
| N/A | 1308 | BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 1307 | FIRE HYDRANT(S) NOT MAINTAINED | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | clear brush from around hydrant |
| N/A | 0200 | MEANS OF EGRESS | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | need emergency lights in the restrooms |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - OAKLEAF VILLAGE ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: OAKLEAF VILLAGE ELEMENTARY
Address: 410 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
Inspection Date: June 4, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|----------------|----------|------|-----------------------------|-------|-------|
|-----------|----------------|----------|------|-----------------------------|-------|-------|

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Raul Feliciano
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY
 Address: 1401 PLAINFIELD AVENUE
 Inspection Date: April 28, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|--|
| N/A | 0303 | INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE | 5-PERMANENT | 5 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | items hanging from ceiling |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 2-PERMANENT | 7 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0303 | INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE | 2-PERMANENT | 6 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | items hanging from the ceiling |
| N/A | 0303 | INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE | 2-PERMANENT | 5 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | items hanging from the ceiling |
| N/A | 0801 | INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL | 92-RELOCATABLE | 50 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 92-RELOCATABLE | 50 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0303 | INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE | 92-RELOCATABLE | 51 | April 28, 2009 | 1 | paper tree on wall to ceiling overhanging |
| N/A | 0303 | INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 11 | April 28, 2009 | 0 | this should be building 7 room 11 items hanging from the ceiling |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Danny Yeager

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY
 Address: 3065 APALACHICOLA BOULEVARD
 Inspection Date: April 27, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|-------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|--------------------|
| N/A | 1205 | FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED | 1-PERMANENT | 110 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0804 | IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS | 1-PERMANENT | L10 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | surge to surge |
| N/A | 0506 | EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION | 1-PERMANENT | 134 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0802 | CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED | 1-PERMANENT | 240 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0809 | OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX | 1-PERMANENT | 238 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | rear room |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 1-PERMANENT | 311 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | White cord |
| N/A | 0301 | UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING | 1-PERMANENT | 344 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | Ceiling tiles open |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 1-PERMANENT | 443 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0501 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION | 1-PERMANENT | 458 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 1-PERMANENT | 457 | April 27, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY

N/A 1300 OUTSIDE STRUCTURE 0-Building N/A -- oo April 27, 2009 0 Install Knox Box for door key per county ordinance.
See notes

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Stephen Arzie
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ROBERT M PATERSON ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: ROBERT M PATERSON ELEMENTARY
 Address: 5400 PINE AVENUE
 Inspection Date: May 18, 2009
 Note: School in great shape, Emergency lite not working in room 48, Physical Ed room no exit sign or map, room 46 unproper storage.

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|----------------------|--------------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|---|
| N/A | 0100 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 46 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | room full of cluter and improper storage. |
| N/A | 0100 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 48 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | Emergency lite not working. |
| N/A | 0200 | MEANS OF EGRESS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | PE | May 18, 2009 | 0 | No emergency map, no exit sign |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
 I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
 Or
 Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: randy brunson
 Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY
 Address: 215 CORONA DRIVE
 Inspection Date: May 29, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|------------------------------------|----------------|--------|-----------------------------|-------|---|
| N/A | 0499 | FIRE ALARM OTHER | 1-PERMANENT | Office | June 10, 2009 | 0 | Alarm shall be monitored |
| N/A | 0199 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 1-PERMANENT | Office | May 29, 2009 | 0 | Knox Box shall be installed to allow for entry to Alarm Panel |
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 92-RELOCATABLE | 79 | May 29, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 80B | May 29, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0809 | OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX | 92-RELOCATABLE | 27 | May 29, 2009 | 0 | Missing Blank,secure lid East side exterior of building |
| N/A | 0405 | SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING | 92-RELOCATABLE | 38 | May 29, 2009 | 0 | Install smoke in store room |
| N/A | 0499 | FIRE ALARM OTHER | 92-RELOCATABLE | 38 | May 29, 2009 | 0 | Reinstall glass tamper bar on pull station |
| N/A | 0809 | OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX | 92-RELOCATABLE | 44 | May 29, 2009 | 0 | Junction box exterior of building |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Silver Ware

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SWIMMING PEN CREEK ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: SWIMMING PEN CREEK ELEMENTARY
Address: 1630 WOODPECKER LANE
Inspection Date: May 15, 2009
Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|--|
| N/A | 0100 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 91-RELOCATABLE | 808 | June 5, 2009 | 0 | no emergency lite |
| N/A | 0100 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 91-RELOCATABLE | 703 | June 5, 2009 | 0 | no emergency lite working, or exit signs |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: randy brunson
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - TYNES ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
School: TYNES ELEMENTARY
Address: 1550 TYNES BOULEVARD
Inspection Date: May 22, 2009
Note: bldginspected by julie lucas

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|----------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|---------------------------------|
| N/A | 1308 | BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | provide exit signs in bldg 1 |
| N/A | 0299 | MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER | 91-RELOCATABLE | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | provide exit signs in portables |
| N/A | 0402 | SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION | 1-PERMANENT | 1 | May 22, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: james crawford
Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY
 Address: 420 EDSON DRIVE
 Inspection Date: May 20, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|-------|--|
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 1-PERMANENT | 2 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 1-PERMANENT | 4 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 1-PERMANENT | 8 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 1-PERMANENT | 3 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 4-PERMANENT | 24 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 3-PERMANENT | 15 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| 60.1.1.1 | 0099 | IMMINENT HAZARD OTHER | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | maintenceshed | May 20, 2009 | 0 | Observed that maintence shed has multiple gallons of gas and flammable paints not being stored in the flammable cabinet which has been provided for occupancies use. |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 30 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0809 | OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 49 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 43 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|------|---|--------------------------------|----|--------------|---|-----|
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 34 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 37 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 36 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0809 | OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 57 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 67 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 69 | May 20, 2009 | 0 | N/A |

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. No

Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - J L WILKINSON ELEMENTARY

District: Clay
 School: J L WILKINSON ELEMENTARY
 Address: 4965 COUNTY ROAD 218
 Inspection Date: May 4, 2009
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

| Reference | Code | Violation | Building | Room | Anticipated Compliance Date | Cited | Notes |
|-----------|------|--|--------------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-------|--|
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 1-PERMANENT | 108 | May 4, 2009 | 1 | DISCONTINUE EXTENSION USE. WAS CORRECTED THIS DATE. |
| N/A | 0199 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | 0-Building N/A -- See notes | 308 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | LABLE SPRAY BOTTLES AS TO WHAT TYPE OF CLEANING AGENT IS IN THEM. |
| 13.6.1.1 | 0504 | EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED | 1-PERMANENT | 520 | May 4, 2009 | 0 | REMOVE OBSTRUCTION OFF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER. WAS CORRECTED THIS DATE. |
| 14.13.1.1 | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 91-RELOCATABLE | 39 | May 4, 2009 | 0 | Do not block emergency exit. Was corrected this date. |
| 14.13.1.1 | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 91-RELOCATABLE | 35A | May 18, 2009 | 0 | service emergency lighting |
| N/A | 0803 | EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE | 91-RELOCATABLE | 42 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | Discontinue extension cord use. |
| 13.6.1.1 | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 91-RELOCATABLE | 39 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | Mount extinguisher on proper mount. |
| 14.13.1.1 | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 91-RELOCATABLE | 39 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | sERVICE EMERGENCY LIGHTING. |
| 14.13.1.1 | 0211 | BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS | 91-RELOCATABLE | 42 | May 4, 2009 | 0 | DO NOT BLOCK EXITS. WAS CORRECTED THIS DATE. |
| 13.6.1.1 | 0502 | PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED | 91-RELOCATABLE | 43 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | MOUNT EXTINGUISHER ON PROPER MOUNT. |
| 14.13.1.1 | 0204 | EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL | 91-RELOCATABLE | 19 | May 18, 2009 | 0 | SERVICE EMERGENCY LIGHTING. |

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - J L WILKINSON ELEMENTARY

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Yes
Or
Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary Inspector: Karen Golish
Additional inspector: N/A